504127279 12/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4173950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MAST THERAPEUTICS, INC.	10/10/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANDREW XIAN CHEN	
Street Address:	13629 WINSTANLEY WAY	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8557861	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: jcotham@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R SNYDER

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 093108-001600US-1029446	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. SNYDER
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Snyder/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=093108_001600_assign_Mast-Chen_120716#page1.tif source=093108_001600_assign_Mast-Chen_120716#page2.tif source=093108_001600_assign_Mast-Chen_120716#page3.tif

PATENT 504127279 REEL: 040589 FRAME: 0049

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAST THERAPEUTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3611 Valley Centre Drive, Suite 500, San Diego, California, 92130, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent that is specifically identified and listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, ANDREW XIAN CHEN, of 13629 Winstanley Way, San Diego, California 92130, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under such Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which hereby is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and continuation-in-parts thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said Patent, applications and all foreign letters patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and his successors and assigns for his use and benefit and that of his successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor hereby agrees, upon request but at no expense to Assignor, to execute all instruments and documents, and to provide all testimony as reasonably required for the making and prosecution of applications for foreign letters patent, to sustain, protect title to, reissue or enforce the Patent or any related foreign letters patent.

EXECUTED this 10th day of 00to bec, 2016	ASSIGNOR: MAST THERAPEUTICS, INC
	By: Blomes
	Name: Brandi Roberts
	Title: CFO
Witnessed by:	
Signature Hemandy	10/10/16 Date
Alexandra Hernandez Printed Name	
Witnessed by:	
Katie Cohen Signature	
Katie Cohen	
Printed Name	

PATENT REEL: 040589 FRAME: 0050 EXECUTED this 6 day of Oclober 2016

ASSIGNEE: ANDREW XIAN CHEN

Andrew X. Chen, Individual

Witnessed by:

Signature

STEPHEN WA

Printed Name

Oct 6, 20/6

Date

Oct 6, 20/6

Date

Date

Oct 6, 20/6

Printed Name

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the

PATENT.

REEL: 040589 FRAME: 0051

Schedule A

Patent

Country	Inventor	Title	Serial No. (Patent No.)	Date Filed (Issued)
US	Chen, Andrew Xian	Low Oil Emulsion Compositions for Delivering Taxoids and Other Insoluble	10/952,243	09/28/04
		Drugs	(8,557,861)	(10/15/13)

PATENT REEL: 040589 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 12/07/2016